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(2V 500Ah @ 10hr)

Eternity Technologies valve regulated lead-acid batteries for the standby power
market. With aninnovative Gel-technology design Eternity Technologies OPzV
batteries have areliable maintenance-free andleakage-free construction.

Performance characteristics

Nominal Voltage
Number of cells
Design Life

Nominal Capacity 20°C (68°F)
10 hour rate (50A,1.8V)
5hourrate (97A,1.75V)
1hour rate (287A,1.6V)

Internal Resistance
Fully Charged Battery 20°C (68°F)

Self-Discharge
2% of capacity declined per month at 20°C (average)

Operating Temperature Range
Maximum Discharge Current 20°C (68°F)

Charge Methods: Constant Voltage Charge 20°C (68°F)

Cycleuse

Maximum charging current
Standby use

Temperature compensation
Terminal torque

Discharge Constant Current (Amperes at 20°C)

Cells(V) 10m 15m 30m 1h 2h 3h

1.60 664.4 611.3 4599 2874 168.4 139.6
165 635.5 5871 4440 2838 1684 139.6
1.70 5574 5059 3978  276.9 166.8 138.2
175 5090 4677 3611 2729 163.7 134.6

1.80 5025 4495 3365 2415 163.5 131.0
1.83 420.8 3571 318.6 224.8 151.5 1275
185 3985 3494 2989 214 1487 124.9

1.87 3991 3414 2875 196.0 1477 191
190 2934 2776 224.8 172.0 136.8 112.2

Discharge Constant Power (Watts at 20°C)

Cells(V) 10m 15m 30m 1h 2h 3h
1.60 10766 9901 7622 5060 3091  260.0
165 10567 9762 7498 4961 3091  260.0

170 9524 8644 6871 490.0 3061 2575
175 8926 8202 6383 4900 3023 2507
1.80 9045 8091 6098 4420 3033 2462
1.83 772.0 6551 586.8 4179 2838 2398
1.85 7366 6458 5549 3953 2819 2378
1.87 7402 6332 5400 3689 2814 2278

190 5447 5156.3 4270 3284 2637 21641

Sh

98.4
98.4
974
974
955
89.9
875
835
78.3

5h

186.1
186.1
184.3
184.3
181.0
171.4
166.8
160.7
1516

2V
1
20years

500Ah
485Ah
287Ah

0.54mOhm

-20°Cto+55°C

664A

2.40V (time limited)

250A

225V +1%

-5.0mV/°C/Cell

23Nm
8h 10h
63.9 515
63.9 515
632 510
632 510
615 50.0
61.2 493
508 486
577 469
537 440
8h 10h
1225 986
1225 986
213 977
213 977
179 959
174 945
1142 930
107 902
1045 855

o Part of our Network Power range

Features

High capacity density

Robust tubular positive electrode design,
compliant with DIN 40742

Low self discharge rate allows for up to 2 years
shelf life

Operating temperature -20°C to +55°C

20 year float life at 20°C (68°F)

EUROBAT designlife: Long Life > 12 years

Fully recyclable withlow CO, footprint

Applications

Telecommunications/ Mobile Phone Stations

Traffic Systems

UPS Systems

Emergency Lighting

Electrical Switching

Dimensions and weight

Length 147 mm

Width 208 mm

Height (H1) 4835mm

Total height (H2) 509 mm

Approx. weight 36.2kg
H1 H2

Compliant with IEC60896-21/22



Charging voltage vs. Temperature
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Float current: Residual charge current
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